RTI Matter

No.15-2/2015-Vig.III Government of India Ministry of Communications & Information Technology Department of Telecommunications *******

Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi 110001 Dated :/7th June, 2015.

Particulars of the subject matter and order of Appellate Authority

Subject	Appeal under section 19(1) of RTI Act 2005
Name & address of the	
appellant	Chairman, Lok Karya & Lok Krantidal,
	Maharashtra State, Shitala Devi Chowk,
	Tophkhana, Ahmednagar (Maharashtra-414
	001.
Name & address of CPIO	Shri Sanjay Kumar,
	Director (VP) & CPIO,
9	Department of Telecommunications,
	Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road,
,	New Delhi 110 001.
Date of application seeking	20.03.2015
information under RTI Act.	
Date of providing	15.04.2015
information by CPIO	1
Date of appeal	Appeal dated 11.05.2015
Information sought by the	Regarding Name, Address, Telephone
appellant through an	Numbers of Committee, Nigam, Commission,
application under RTI Act.	Board under the DoT and details about the
	appointment etc. in respect of non-Government
	members.
Information provided by the	The information sought vide para (i)) of the RTI
CPIO	application was supplied by the CPIO vide
	letter dated 15.04.2015.
Grounds of the present	Information supplied by the CPIO was not in
appeal	Hindi language.
Prayer in the present appeal	To direct the CPIO to provide information in
	Hindi language also.
Observations & comments of	The CPIO, DoT has not been furnished the
the Appellate Authority	Hindi version of his letter dated 15.04.2015 to
	the applicant. Hence, the CPIO, DoT may

10

	v			obtain the Hindi Translation of his letter dated 15.04.2015 and supply to the applicant.
Decision Authority	of	the	Appellate	The CPIO, DoT may provide reply of his letter dated 15.04.2015 in Hindi language to the applicant. The appeal dated 11.05.2015 is accordingly disposed off.

(M. Akhaya) CVO & Appellate Authority

То

010

1. Shri Hemant Dhage, Chairman, Lok Karya & Lok-Krantidal, Maharashtra State, Shitala Devi Chowk, Tophkhana, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra-414 001.

1. Shri Sanjay Kumar, Director(VP) & CPIO, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi 110001.